

Addendum 1 to “**REQUEST FOR BIDS FOR HEAVY DUTY PICKUP TRUCK**”

Several questions have been asked by potential bidders, HWMA staff has provided answers to these below. This addendum and original bid packet may be viewed here:

<http://hwma.net/about/open-proposals-services>

Question: Is there a date when you need the vehicles by or cannot accept the vehicles after a certain date?

Answer: No, delivery date is determined by the bidder on Attachment A of the bid packet.

Question: Is there a color preference?

Answer: No, there is no color requirement

Question: Is your organization License Fee Exempt?

Answer: Yes

Question: Do want the bids hand-delivered or can we email them to you?

Answer: All bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope to the HWMA on or before December 18, 2020 at 2:00 PM

Question: to clarify on G4, cab and chassis usually denotes that the vehicle will be built/shipped without a pickup bed, but on G8 and G9 you state that you need an 8’ pickup bed and a factory spray-on bedliner. You are wanting a bed for the pickup correct?

Answer: HWMA is requesting that the vehicles come with an 8’ bed.